R J‘;’ff‘i i
¢ TRE TR o3
=

UNOFFICIAL COPY
96361462

’

LNMODIF3.MOD

THIRD MODIFICATION OF
MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGE
AND RELATED SECURITY
DOCUMENTS

-------

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO: . DERT-01 RECUKDING

JOHN M. KENNELLY 130042 TRAN D557 05/13/9% 1330800

KENNELLY & ASSOCIATES e 1 G %-D4~3b1462

1010 LAKE STREET -
SUITE 209 . LODE CTUNTY RECERDER
02X PARK, IL 60301

NAME & ADDRESS OF
BORROWLR "

UNDER TRUST ne. 23532
8383 WEST BELMCWT
RIVER GROVE, IL €017l

The abova space for recordec's uss only

This Third Modifiration of Mortgage Note, Mortgage and Related
gecurity Documents (hersipafter referred to as "Agreement") 18 made
as of April 3, 1996 among pioneer Bank & Trust Company not
personally but solely as Tiusiee under Trust Agreement dated May
18, 1983 and known a8 Trust N0+ 23532 (the nppust") with & mailing
address at 8383 West Belmont, Piver Grove, IL 60171 (hereinafter
referred to as wporrower"), 1ouls pacini and Loils pacini,
individuals residing in the state of ‘fllinois (hereinafter referred
to as the vgeneficlaries"), with & wailing address at 1278 West
Lake St. Roselle, Illinois 60172, and Plonver Bank & Trust Company,
an Illinois corporation ("Lender") with 2 malling address at 4000
West North Avenue, Cchicago, I1linois 60632,

WHEREAS, Borrower has executed and de.rivered to Lender a
Mortgage Note dated as of March 5, 1987 wherein Borrower promises
to pay to the order of Lender the principal suf o\ One Milllon
geven Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,750,000.00) in
repayment of a loan (the "Loan") from Lender to Borruvax in like
amount, or so much thereof as may have been disbursed Wy Lender
under the Note and not repald by Borrower, together with interest
thereon, in installments as set forth therein (hereinafter referred

to as the "Note").
WHEREAS, the Note is gacured by a Mortgage of even date with

‘the Note made by Borrower, a8 mortgagor, to Lender, as mortgageeé,

recorded with the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Cook County,
111linois (the vRecorder's Office"”) on March 11, 1987 (the
vRacording Date") as Document No. 87132211 (the "Mortgage") and
relates to the property (the "Mortgaged Property") legally
described on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and made a part

BOX 333:CTH

PIONEER HANK & TRUST ’
COMPANY AS TAUSTEE 7 T

 TTALH

Z9YTICHE







UNOEFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Note is additionally secured by an Assignment of
Rents dated of even date with the Note made by Borrowsr,
Reneficlaries, as assignors, to Lender, as assignee, recorded in
the Recorder's Office on the Recording Date &8 Document No.
$7132212 (the "Assignment of Renta").

WHEREAS, the Note 18 additionally secured by a Security
Agreement cf even date with the Note made by Borrower and the
Beneficiaries, as debtors, to Lender, as sscured party (the
ngecurity Agreement”), which Sacurity Agreement is evidenced by
vhat certain UCC Financing Statement made by Borrower, as debtor,
to Lender, as secured party, filed in the Recorder's Office on the
Recording Date as Filing No. 87U6293, that cartain UCC Financing
stacamont made by the Beneficiaries, as debtors, to Lender, as
gecuzed party, filed with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illino’s on the Recording date as Filing No. 87U6293, and that
certain %GC Financing Statement made by Beneficiaries, as debtors,
to Lender, #3 secured party, filed in the Office of the Illinois
Secretary ©of -State on March 10, 1987 as Filing No. 2253361
(collectively ~hereinafter referred to as the "Financing
Statements”).

WHEREAS, the Note 1s additionally secured by an Assignment of
Beneficlal Interest Jd2cad of even date with the Note made by the
penefliciaries, as asg.cusrs, to Lender, as assignee, which was
acknowledged by Borrower on March 3, 1987 (the "Assignment of
Beneficial Interest").

WHEREAS, the Note is adaitlonally secured by a Guaranty of
Repayment of even date with the Mota made by the Beneficlaries to
Lender {the "Guaranty"). (The Mortguge, the Assignment of Rents,
the Security Agreement, the Financing Statements and the Assignment
of Beneficlal Interest, and any and all cther documents that may
have besen executed as additional security fcr the repayment of the
Loan are hereinafter collectively referreu to as the "Security
Documents”. The Note and the Security Docuronts are hereinafter
collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents ™).

WHEREAS, certain collateral was released as of Fsbruary 16,
1989,

WHEREAS, the loan documents were modified by tha. certain
Modification of Mortgage Note, Mortgage and Related Security
documents dated as of April 1, 1990 among Borrower, Beneficlaries
and Lender, recorded in the Recorders office on May 4, 1990 as
document No. 90207773 pursuant to which inter alia, the principal
amount of the loan was increased to $1,850,000,00 and the maturity
date of the loan was extended to April 1, 1995 (the "First
Modification"),

WHEREAS, the loan documents were subsequently modified by that
certain Second Modification of Mortgage Note, Mortgage and Related

2

S “H'v'{';‘.r{j

ZSVTIE96




- .
T aaiy o

OFFICIAL




e ——n

Q-

- d—

Fratags S P Lt

UNOEFICIAL COPY

©, Security documents dated as of April 1, 1995 among Borrower,

Beneficiaries and Lender, recorded in the Recorder's office on July
13, 1995 as document No. 95453975 pursuant to which jinter alia,
certain collateral was released, the repayment of the loan was
modified and the maturity date of the loan was extended to April 1,
2000 (the "Second Modification").

WHEREAS, Lender has exacutad and delivered partial Release of

Mortgage and Related Security Documents dated February 16, 1989 and
lender has executed and delivered Partial Release of Collateral
Assignment of peneficial Interest dated February 16, 1989.

WHEREAS, Beneficiarles have oxecuted and delivered to Lender
thejz Ratification and Confirmation of Guaranty dated April 1, 1990
and Zhzir Ratification and Confirmation of Guaranty of Repayment

dated april 1, 1995.

WHEKFAR: the parties hereto now desire to amend the Loan
Documents.

NOW, THEREICRE, for and in consideration of the toregoing
premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which 18 hereby acknowledged, Borrower,
peneficiarles and Lender do hereby agree as follows:

1. 'The foregoing Recitals are accurate and are incorporated
herein and made a part here¢of .

2. Unless otherwise defiped herein to the contrary, all
defined terms in this Agreement aliall have the respective meanings
ascribed to them in the Loan Docuinsnis.,

3, The Note is hereby amendec &8 of April 3, 1996 as

follows:

(a) All references in the (Nete to the Bum of
$1,700,000.00, and all refercaces in the previous
modification to the sum of $1,350,000,00 whether in
words or in arabic script, are heraby deleted and
gubstituted in lieu thereof are  corrsyponding
references to the sum cf $1,365,000.50:

(b) Pazagraph 3(a) of the Second Modificaticr amending
paragraph 1.2 of the Note is hereby deletsa and the
following 1is hereby gubstituted in 1lieu of
paragraph 1.2 of the Note.

Thizd Modification

commencing on April 3, 1996 and contlnuing
through April 1, 2000, interest on the unpaid
principal balance of the Loan shall accrue at
an annual interest rate of Nine percent (9%}).

3

BN P VT T
iy

RN L LRIy
o t‘\f:‘y(ﬁ
AP

29U TIEI6







S agspa - TihEd
SN ‘ *.‘""'..-.",}

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Interest and principal ghall be due and
payable in {nstallments of $12,218.26 each
commencing on May 1, 1996 and on the first day
of each and every succeeding month thereafter
through Rpril i, 2000, the "Maturity Date", at
which time all accrued and unpaid interest
shall De immediately due and payable.

{nterest hereunder shall be calculated on the
pasis of the actual number of days elapsed
during the period for which interest 18 being
charged hereunder, predicated on 4 year
consisting of three hundred sixty (360) days.
Receipt of & check shall be deemed toO
constitute payment hereunder, but only if the
chack is processed and paid in full by the
institution against which the check is drawn
within a commercially reasonable and customary

time."

(c) paragraph 1.3 18 hereby deleted and the following
14 substituted in lien thereof:

vi,3 Principal at Maturity. The entire unpaid
principsl, balance of the loan shall be due and
payable o~ april 1, 7000 (the "Maturity pate")."

(e) Paragraphs 2/4) and 2.5 are deleted and the
followlng are supetituted therefor:

2.4 1n the evart of nonpayment, when due, of
any amount payabls upder this Note and such
nonpayment continues for a period of fifteen (135)
days (a late fee of tilve percent (5¢) of the
payment due will be assesszd); OF if any event
occurs or condition exigts that authorizea the
acceleration of the Maturity pate hereof under any
document securing this Note; or upsa the breach of
any covenant, agreement OI warranty vader any other
agreement between Borrower and Bankj or upon the
insolvency, bankruptcy, liquidation or ragsation of
the business of the Borrower; or if the Borrowser
shall make an assignment for the benefit of
creditors; or if the BOrrowexr shall default in the
performance of any other indebtedness to Bank;
then, at the option of Bank or the holder hereof,
without presentment or demand or any notice to
Borrower or any other person obligated hereon, this
Note and all other indebtedness and obligations of
the Borrower to the Bank may be declared and
thereupon shall be due and payable immediately and
the Bank may exerclse, from time to time and

Z9v19e9%

4




TP

" UNOFFICIAL COPY




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

f)

(9)

without election of remedies, all rights and
remedles available to 1t under any documents
gecuring this Note, Fallure of Bank or other
hoider hereof to exercise this option shall not
constitute a walver of the right to exercise the
same in the event of any subsequent default.

2.5 Any amount of principal hereunder which 1is
not paid when due oX doclared due, shall bear
interast payable on demand at a default rate of
interest ("Default Rate") equal to the lesser of:
(1) five percent (53%) above the applicable lnterest
rate otherwise payable hereundexr, oOr {11) the
highest rate permitted to be charged or collected
by applicable law.

The following 1is added as Paragraph 2.8!

2.8 Whenever any payment to be made under this
¥ote would be due on a date which is not a Business
Day +as hereinafter defined), such due date shall
be .extended to the next succeeding Business Day,
and ‘nterest shall be payable at the applicable
rate during such extension. Each payment of
principal of, or interest on, the Note shall be
made in immedintely available funds by Borrower to
Bank at its office in Chicago, Illinois, not later
than noon, Central Standard time, on the date due
therefor. Funds-ruceived after that hour shall be
deemed to have beein recelved by Bank on the next
following Buciness DAY vpusiness Day" shall mean
any day other than Satiraay, Sunday, or any other
day on which state chariored banks in Illinois are

not open for business.

Except as specifically set forth to the contrary
hereinabove, the Note remalne anmondified and in
full force and effect.

The Mortgage is hereby modified as follows!

(a)

(b)

(c)

All references in the Mortgage to the Note shall be
deemed to be to the Note as modifjied hereby.

All references in the Mortgage to the sum of
$1,700,000.00, and all references in the previous
modifications to the sum of $1,850,000,00 whether
in words or in arabic script, are hereby deleted
and substituted in lieu thereof are corresponding
references to the sum of $1,365,000.00.

There shall be added to Article 111

5

ZSVTIL96




LT
RS an R

l‘fij-':

b SRR

el
i

+




L NI T
e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of the Mortgage new sections 3.25,
3.26, 3.27 and 3.28, which shall
read as follows: '

e e T -
——— .

—

—r

PRECHS NN~ SR

3.25 Eiggng;g;_ﬁ;gggmgnggL That Borrower
shall deliver to the Mortgagee monthly reports
of the Mortgaged property income and expenses
in such reasonable dotall as the Lender may
require signed by the responsible operating
official of Borrower. Any detail needed to
explain sald reports shall pe furnished on
request from the Mortgagee {nclnding but not
1imited to coples of any subleases of the
premises. Borrower further agreas to furnish
to the Lender financial ctatements in a form
gatisfactory to the Lender within ten (120)
Zava of ite request from time to time during
tn term of the loan. 1f Borrower shall at
any time fail to furnish to Lendar any
raquarcsd financial statement or report within
gald cep—(10) day period, Borrawsx shall
immediataly upon demand by Lender pay the
Lender a panalty in the amount of $500.00

3.26 2f_Notice. Any notice which

giving
either party her¢tomay desire or be required
to glve to the othar narty shall be in writing
and the malling thozeof by cortified mail
addressed to the Borrcdiz at 8383 West Belmont
Avenue River Grove, 111 tiois, 60171, with a
copy to Louls and Lois Pzcind 1278 W. Lake
st., Roselle, I11inois 60172 01, to the Lender,
Attentlion: commercial Rezl Estate Loan
pepartment., at 4000 |West aorth Avenue,
chicago, Illinois, 60639, or ail _auch other
place as either party hereto may by rotice in
writing designate as & place for gorvice of
notice, ohall constitute service of ‘no:lce

hereunder.

3,27 MORTGAGOR HEREBY AGREES THAT, IN THE

EVENT MORTGAGOR OR RENEFICIARY OF THE
MORTGAGOR SHALL (1) FILE WITH ANY BANKRUPTCY
COURT OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION OR BE THE
SUBJECT OF ANY PETITION UNDER TITLE 11 OF THE
U.S. CODE, AS AMENDED, (1) BE THE SUBJECT OF
ANY ORDER FOR RELIEF 1SSUED UNDER SUCH TITLE
11 OF THE U.S8. CODE, AS AMENDED, (iii) FILE OR
BE THE SUBJECT OF ANY PETITION SEEKING ANY
REORGAN1ZATION, ARRANGEMENT, COMPOSITION,
READJUSTMENT, LIQUIDATION, DISSOLUTION, OR
SIMILAR RELIEF UNDER ANY PRESENT OR FUTURE

29VTIOLI6

6




v
[
'
f . , .
. .
b
'
v
v
1
: i
v
\
'
'
" .
‘e ' '
. 1
.
. . .
(RN T
P
' '
v
v




UNOFFICIAL COPY

FEDERAL OR STATE ACT OR LAW RELATING TO
BANKRUPTCY, INSOLVENCY, OR OTHER RELIEF FOR
DEBTORS, (1v) HAVE SOUGKT OR CONSENTED TO OR
ACQUIESCED IN THE APPOINTMENT OF ANY TRUSTEE,
RECEIVER, CONSERVATOR, OR LIQUIDATOR, (V) BE
THE SUBJECT OF ANY ORDER, JUDGMENT, OR DECREE
ENTERED BY ANY COURT OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION
APPROVING A PETITION FILED AGAINST SUCH PARTY
FOR ANY REORGANIZATION, ARRANGEMENT,
C:OMPQSITION, READJUSTMERT, LIQUIDATION,
DISSOLUTION, OR SIMILAR RELIEF UNDER ANY
PRESENT OR FUTURE FEDERAL OR STATE ACT OR LAW
RELATING TO BANKRUPTCY, INSOLVENCY, OR RELIEF
FOR DEBTORS, MORTGAGEE SHALL THEREUPON BE
ENTITLED TO RELIEF FROM ANY AUTOMATIC STAY
IMPOSED BY SECTION 142 OF TITLE 11 OF THE U.S.
CODE, AS AMENDED, OR OTHERWISE, ON OR AGRINST
ndF, EXERCISE OF THE RIGHT AND REMEDIES
GTHERWISE AVAILABLE TO MORTGAGEE AS PROVIDED
IN THIS. MORTGAGE.

t“ii‘l+l. - e .;‘;“’-m =‘ S A‘:_

3.28 ;ydemgif;catiog. porrower hereby
indemnifies Lender and agrees to hold Lender
harmless froi apd against any and all losses,
liabilities, ~ damages, injuries, cosata,
expenses and cleiws of any and every kind
whatscever (incinding, without limitation,
court costs and r¢anconable attorneys' fees)
which at any time or fzom time to time may be
paid, incurred or auiferad by, or anserted
againat, Lender for, wita raspect to, or as &
direct or indirect result of, the presence on
or under, or the escape, veepage, leakage,
spillage, discharge, emission ur releasa from,
the Mortgaged Property into or urop any land,
the atmosphere, or any watercourd3, body of
water or wetland, of any Hazardous MNateriale
(including, without limitation, any Jonses,
liabilities, damagea, injuries, argha,
expenses Or claims asserted or arising upuer
the Statutes) other than losses, }iabilities,
damages, inquiries, costs, expenses and claima2
occasioned by Or arising out of Lender's gross
negligence, reckless conduct oF willful
misconduct; and the provisions of and
undertakings and \ndemnification set out in
this sentence shall gurvive the gatisfaction
and release of this Mortgage and the payment
and satisfaction of Borrower's liabilitles,
the provisions of the preceding sentence shall
govern and control over any inconsistent
provision of the Note, this Mortgage, and any

Z9YTOLI6

7

. o



CERE
iy

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

of the other Loan Documents, including,
without limitation, any exculpatory or non-
recourse provisions contained herein or any of
the foregoing agreements. For purposes of
this Mortgage, "Hazardous Material® means and
includes any hazardous substance or any
pollutant or contaminant defined as such in
(or for purposes of) the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and
Liabliity Act, any so called "Superfund" or
"Superlien" law, the Toxlc Substances Control
Act, or any other federal, state or local
statute, law, ordinance, code, rule,
requlation, order or decree regulating,
relating to, or imposing liability or
standards of conduct concerning, any
hazardous, toxic or dangerous waste,
substance, or material, as now or at any time
herzafter in effect (collectlvely, the
vgtatutes"), or any other hazardous, toxic or
dangersus waste, substance or material."

3.29 No Hacardoug waste digposal, The use
which the mervgagor makes or intends to make
of the premizes will not result in the
unlawful or unavihorized disposal or other
release of any lazsrdous substance or solid
waste on or to the ‘vzemises. Mortgagor ghall
have ten (10) days tb cure the breach of any
of the above represenia*jons and warranties,
after notlce of such brasch by Mortgagee to
Mortgagor. The terms vhazardcus substance”,
nreleagse" and "threatened relezse" have the
meanings specified in CERCLA (detined below),
and the terms "solid waste" and vgipposal" (or
disposed”) have the meanings spacified in
RCRA; provided, however, in the even: elther
CERCLA or RCRA (defined below) is ameniea 80
as to broaden the meaning of any term defined
thereby, such broader meanings shall apply
subsequent to the effective date of such
amendment, and provided further that, to the
extent the laws of Illinois shall establish a
meaning for "hazardous substance", "release",
ngolid waste" or "disposal’ which s broader
than that specifisd in either CERCLA or RCRA,
such broader meaning shall apply with regard
to the premises. The terms “hazardous
facilities", "pollutants" or "contaminants"
ghall have the meanings specified 1in any
applicable local, state or federal statute,
ordinance, code or regulation.

£
3
p
8
N




“UNorFicialcdpy




PR BRI N
' NS et

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(d) Except as set forth herein, the Mortgage remains
unmodified and in full force and effect.

= -

-7

R TR Y L

[

5. The Assignment of Rents, the gecurity Agreement, the
Financing Statements and the Assignment of Beneficial Interest, are

hereby modified as follows!

-

-

(a) All ceferences 1in the Note to the sum of
$1,700,000.00, and all references in the previous
modification to the sum of $1,850,000.00 whether in

words or in arablc script, are hereby deleted and
gubstituted in lieu thereof are corresponding
refarences to the sum of $1,365,000,00.

(b) All references therein to the various Loan
pocuments shall be deomed to be toO such Loan
Documents as respectively modified herein.

6., Az @8 condition precedent €0 the execution of this
Agreement Dby Londes and in congsideration of Lender's modification
and extension of tha Loan in accordance herewith, peneficiaries
also Ratify and coafirm thelir ratification and confirmation of
guarantee of payment dited as of April 1, 1995,

7. All referencee in any of the Loan Documents to any other
Loan Document or Loan Docrments shall be deemed to be to such
documents as respactively noditied hereby and shall be deemed to
include the Ratification and ernfirmation of guarantee.

g. The parties hereto acksswledge that the outstanding
principal palance of the Note a8 of the date hereof after payment
of the interest due and the principal ceduction paid on April 3,

1996 1is $1,365,000.00.

9., Borrower hereby represents and” neneficlaries heraby
represent and warrant to Lender that no Defzult now axists undex
the Loan Documents and no event has occurred thst would conatitute
a Default with the mere passage of time or the giving of notice or

both.

10. At Lender's option, this Agreement ghall Ye affective

only upon: (1) receipt by lender of sum of $234,396.43 principal
r and Beneficlary of Lender's

expenses and fees and the fees of Lender's legal counsel relating
“to this Agreement; (11i) the recording of & counterpart of this
Agreement in the Recorder's Office; (lv) recelipt by Lender of a
date down endorsement issued hy Chicago Title Insurance Company.
insuring the vaiidity and priority of the Mortgage, a8 modified by
this Agreement, as & glrgt and paramount l1ien on the Mortgaged
Property in the amount of $1,365,000.00, showing flrst inatalment
and 1995 prior year real estate taxea paid and showing no lliens,
| encumbrances Or exceptions (including any exception or exclusion

H
e
Q
=
(e ]
ot
o
o
=
|
o
he)
%
[
=]
ot
T
-
m
[=]
2]
H
o
£
-]

9

ZVT9C 96




T .

e, T
R w0
}.‘x v \1";‘. oy C SenoTon

" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL' COPY

relating to creditors' rights) other than those shown on Chicago
Title Insurance Policy No. 70-87-7720 dated March 11, 1987 and date
down endorsement dated May 4, 1990 showing Lender as insured, said
date down endorsement shall reflect the recording of this
Agreement; (V) receipt by Lender of a certified copy of the Trust
Agreement for the Trust showing Louis Pacini and Lois as the
holders of 100% of the beneficial interest thereunder; (vi) receipt
by Lender of Borrower's attorney's opinion letter acceptable to
Lender's attorney; (vii) receipt by lender of a UCC Search showing
no liens, encumbrances Or exceptions affecting the validity or
priority of lender's gecurity herein; (viii) recelpt by lender and
recording of UCC-2 and £iling of UCC-1 in form acceptable to
Jénder; (i) receipt by lender of affidavit of no new improvements
of curvey dated January 22, 1987 and revised February 12, 1987) (%)
recaip: by lender of certified coples of letter of direction; (xi)
receirc ov lender of current rent role.

11. “Encept as set forth herein, the Loan Documents shall
remain unmociiied and in full force and effect and a default by
Borrower or Bereficiaries in the covenants and terms of this
Agreement shall %e & Default under the Loan Documents.

12. Borrower -and Beneficlarles ghall execute any other
documents which Lende:r‘'s) legal counsel deems reasonably necesasary

to achieve the objectiver of this Agreement.,

13. This Agreement is'executed and delivered by Pioneer Bank
4 Trust Company not personally but solely as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated May 18, 1983 and_ known a8 Trust No. 23532, in the
exercise of the power and authority cenferred upon and vested in it
as such Trustee, provided that 5ajd. Trustee hersby personally
warrants that it has such power and authority. No personal
liability shall be asserted or be enforvearie against sald Trustee
because or in respect of this Agreement or <ha making, lssuance, or
tranafer hereof, all such liability, Lf any, weing expressly walved
by each taker and holder hereof.

14, This Agreement may be oxecuted in multiple vounterparts,
each of which shall constitute an original and all of vhich shall
constitute one and the same Instrument,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned have execuvad this
Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Tois dacument 15 made by the Plonner Bank & Trust Company as Trustes ond accoptad
ppon the oxoress undarshoding that the Pienesr Bank B Trust G- mpany enters into the
same ot personally, but enly ©5 Tructia il that o prasony liabklty Is assumed by

nor shall e aseanted or extore L oeinet the Pionoer Sank & Toust Comnany bocn .
ol or on acrount sl Ere pt o ap evaeetoap s deerimenl o of 0 ything Peote
eontidng, all sush Bablly, it any b wany kel vor shall the Pongar ©
& Trust Compony be held pe::n:u:lfyltab!u wpam ¢ cescquence of any of (.

covenants of this dozument ellhor wpreseed, o imphed

SOVTICI6




v - [ G o “

v

7P TUNOFFICIAL €O

'
.
\
!
f
'
' )
' .
o
e |
I
e
it




A et A TR I L T TN

- s %

F o g 3R i

UNOEFICIAL COPY

by
=
i

rd

BQRROWER

PIONEER BANK & TRUST COMPANY, an
11linois-cerporation, not personally
bug~as Trustee Qf Trust No. 23332

We hereby consent and agree to this
modification.

e T N

L e

-

seuis Pacini™

ARSTOR
N =3

’)‘. -
Lois Pacin)

ACCEPTED:

Pioneer Bank & Trust Lompany, an
Illinols corporation

11

ZIOVTO96




]
L

'UN:O'FFICIAL: COPY

'
.
v
g
'
'
-
.
1
0
v
'
|
-
ut
-
| ]




UNOFFICIAL COPY

2 ?

! v ..,..!_‘wih'e D e

§TAI%. OF ILLINOIS )
) 8

COUNTY OF C O O K )

1, tha wndersigned, Notary public, in and for gald County, in

the State afouresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that __ LAURA HUGHES
, Trust offizer of PIONEER BANK & TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois

corporation, noL personally put solely a8 Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated May-18, 1983 and known as Trust No. 23532, and __
DANIEL N. WLODEK , hssistant Trust officer of
said Trust Company wh¢ are personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are aubscribed to the foregoing instrument as
guch Trust Officer, ara Assistant rrust Officer respectively,
appeared vefore me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the sa3iz instrument as thelr own free and
voluntary act and as the froa and voluntary act of sajid Trust
Company as Trustee as aforesaid fzx the uses and purposes thereln
set forth; and the sald Assistapc Trust officer then and there

acknowledged that ASSISTANT SECRETARY _, as custodian of the
corporate seal of sald Trust Company J.a.affix the corporate seal

of sald Trust Company to said instrument 78 own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of sald

Trust Company as Trustee as aforesaid, for tue uses and purposes

therein set forth. ‘
GIVEN under my nand and notarial geal, this 18th day of April,

1996
| NOﬁRiY SURLIC . é

Lamaas oo LV VSV VPV PN
d

My commission expires:

ROSA IBETTE CORTES
Notary Publc, State of likinols
My Commission Expires 3-14.08 {

12

&
8
:




R L
. ‘fl\‘fi: 'fi{'“’“"«?“Erﬂ"!ﬁ'.‘i"’.':‘ﬁ'.‘;.“.!“"?]' .
B A PR LERRL .
A . e ..

" UNOFEICIAL COPY




. - © s sEaTEE R
N D e i ¢

STMVE OF ILLINOIS )
88
COUNT. OF COOK )

I, thus-undersigned, a Notary public, in and for said County,
in the Stale aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Louis Pacini and
Lois Pacini, 1s/are personally known Lo me to be the same persons
whose names are gubscribed to the foregoing instrument, and that
they did appear oefzre me this day in person and acknowledged that
they are Beneficliriues and Guarantors and that they signed and
delivered the said inshrument ae their own free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purpoies therein set forth.

GIREN %ﬁder my hand and notarial seal this ‘2 ﬂday of
_*____4gz;¢¢ , 1996,

A A e

My Commission Expilres:




SR TA ey "."d"?‘\ Lo

FFIC

.
]
i
.
.
'
‘
N
i
3
N
’ [
* '




UNOEEICIAL COPY

STATR OF ILLINOIS )
)

85
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, _wﬁ‘tviam Muian , a Notary Public, in and
for sald Covuty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT _
Evie W shibkard , who 18 the g Presdent

of Pioneer Bank s Trust Company, 8 corporation of I1lincis, who i»
personally knowi to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregeing instrument as such _Yige Predident
, appeared before me this day 1in person and
acknowladged that he/sis signed and delivered the sald instrument
as his/her own free and voiuntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said corporation ‘for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notazial seal this 29 day of

fuprsd , 1996,
!lﬂ‘h]‘m‘- zw?/}&lm_ﬂ,;
Notary Public/ o

My Commission Expires:

‘WW

L0 2 3 A R4 S_u‘\i
MiniAM MARTINEZ
b Notary Puslic, State of iacie

‘ My Commission Expires 6(20/96 §
L y

14

BT L L PP A
Ve ‘;\{“‘, PARTI Ayt

Z9vI9E96




~ " UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

AL D IpT
PARCEL 1: DELETED

PARCEL 2: LOTS 4 TO 7, BOTH INCLUSIVE, TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTH 1/2
OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING NORTH OF AND ADJACENT TO SAID LoTs, IN
BLOCK 2 IN HARRY A. ROTH AND COMPANY'S TURNER WOODS SUBDIVISION OF
LOT 8 IN THE JOHN TURNER'S HEIRS' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/4 OF
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILY.TNOIS.

PARZEL 3: THAT PART OF SPRINGFIELD AVENUE, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE gOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 2 IN HARRY A.
ROTH ZAT COMPANY'S TURNER WOODS SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
EAST LIIE OF SAID LOT 7 EXTENDED NORTH TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTH 1/2°0Z THE VACATED ALLEY LYING NORTH OF AND ADJACENT TO0 LOT
7; THENCE EZST TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT 90 IN BLOCK 1 IN HARRY A.
ROTH AND COMPANY'S TURNER WOODS SUBDIVISION EXTENDED NORTH TO THE
NORTH LINE OF TrE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING NORTH OF AND
ADJACENT TO SAID LO7 203 THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE A8
EXTENDED TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 20 THENCE WEST TO THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF Sa7D LOT 7, ALL IN HARRY A. ROTH AND COMPANY'S
TURNER WOODS SUBDIVISIVE OF LOT g IN THE JOHN TURNER'S HEIRS'
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/4-OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4
OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 HORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK (.OUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4: LOTS 20 TO 34, BOTH iNCIUSIVE TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTH
1/2 OF THE VACATED ALLEY NORTH OF /iND ADJACENT TO SAID LOTS AND
THAT PART OF LOT 35 AND ADJACENT VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: BEGINNING iT & POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE
OF SAID LOT 35, 17.22 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT
35; THENCE NORTH TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LIAF OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
SAID VACATED ALLEY, 14.02 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF LOT 35
EXTENDED NORTH TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH, 1/2 OF SAID VACATED
ALLEY, ALL IN BLOCK 1 IN HARRY A. ROTH AND COMPAPY'S TURNER WooDS
SUBDIVISION OF LOT 8 IN THE JOHN TURNER'S HEIRS' QURLIVISION OF THE
SOUTH 1/4 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST - 1/4 OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

"IN COOK COURTY, ILLINOIS.,
common Address of Property: 31830-3900 Dempstex, skokie, Illinois

 permanent Index Nos.
10~14-309-065-0000 (Affects part of parcel 2)
. 10-14-309~066-0000 (Affects part of parcel 2
and the West 1/2 of parcel 3)
10-14-310-053-0000 (Affects parcel 4 and the East
1/2 of parcel 3) '

13

S e

ZOVIIEIE







